CLINTON COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY



369 Linden Circle Lock Haven, PA 17745-3299 www.clintoncountyhousing.com (570) 748-2954 (570) 748-5358 FAX info@clintoncountyhousing.com

NEW POLICY ANNOUNCEMENT

On **November 6, 2024** and in accordance with 24 CFR 903.17, and the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Public Housing Authority Guidelines, the Clinton County Housing Authority (CCHA) announces a Public Hearing and Comment Period for the Section 8 Administration Plan revised January 1, 2025. Documents pertaining to the Section 8 Administration Plan may be viewed the Authority's Main Office, located at 369 Linden Circle, Lock Haven, PA during normal business hours or anytime at the CCHA website: www.clintoncountyhousing.com.

Comments may be submitted from November 6, 2024 through December 20, 2024. Deliver all comments to:

Attn: Section 8 Administration Plan Clinton County Housing Authority 369 Linden Circle Lock Haven, PA 17745

Or

Email to: info@clintoncountyhousing.com

A Public Hearing will be held on December 20, 2024 at 2:00pm at the Authority's Main Office, located at 369 Linden Circle, Lock Haven, PA. To access the meeting virtually via ZOOM, use the following link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87941104882?pwd=ADjDGRi2z9p2i5EHGUAD8nx4uXJ0rq.1

Meeting ID: 879 4110 4882

Passcode: 925649

Telephone: 929 205 6099

If you have any questions, please contact our office.

Clinton County Housing Authority Jeffrey E. Rich, Executive Director